Документация
Линейные
приводы
DGC-K
(eng)
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана +7(7172)727-132

DGC-K-32... 80
m Position of the central support
along the profile barrel is freely
selectable
Dimensions a
Fo r0
[mm]
nd orderin
AH
gdata
B1 B2 D1
0
HI H2 LI L2 L3 Weight
[g]
Part No. Type2)
18 24 70.5 47 5.5 13 7 25 - - 33 150736 MUP-18/25
24 30 17 5.5 - - 48 36 29 32 1711704 MUP-18/25-P1)
25 29.5 81 58 5.5 13 7 25 - - 33 150736 MUP-18/25
29.5 30 17 5.5 - - 48 36 29 32 1711704 MUP-18/25-P1)
32 37 35 22 6.6 - - - 41.5 35 89 150737 MUP-32
40 46 35 22 6.6 - - - 47 40 126 150738 MUP-40
50 61 50 26 11 - - - 70 58 241 150739 MUP-50
63 69 50 26 11 - - - 77 65 340 150800 MUP-63
80 85 50 26 11 - - - 88 76 590 158455 MUP-80
1) This central support cannot be ordered within the modular product system using Code M.
2) Suitable forATEX areas
27
Linear drives DGC-K

H3 H5 H6
18 26 30 - - 9 M4 6 3 43.8 57.8
25
54 50 40 20 5.5 M5 8 5
57 75
32 66 84
40 58 60 44 24 6.5 M6 10 6 78 99
50
71 63 51 23 9 M8 12 8
106 130
63 122 146
80 100 94 70 40 13 M12 20 13 158 194.5
Fo r0
[mm]
LI L2 L3 L4 L5 Part No. Type
18 70 40 20 13 10.1 8001411 DARD-L1-18-S
25
80 66 - 16 12.1
8001412 DARD-L1-32-S
32 8001412 DARD-L1-32-S
40 90 76 - 18 14.1 8001413 DARD-L1-40-S
50
122 102 - 22 16.1
8001414 DARD-L1-63-S
63 8001414 DARD-L1-63-S
80 220 190 170 44 32.1 8001415 DARD-L1-80-S
29
Moment compensator DARD-M
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories

D2
0
H2
18 14 - - 30.5*2.5 61 - M3x6.2 5 43.8
25 11 8.4 - 25.7*2.5 51.4 54 M5xl7 6 57
32 12 6.2 12.4 25.7*2.5 51.4 54 M5xl3 6 66
40 18 11 17 36*2.5 72 75.3 M6xl6 8 78
50 26 12.6 19 44*4 88 96.4 M8xl8 10 106
63 26 12.6 19 44*4 88 96.4 M8xl8 10 122
80 36 6 27 61.6*4 123.2 130 M8X26.6 12 158
Fo r0
[mm]
H3 H4 L2 L4 L6
max.
Part No. Type
18 52.8*2.5 57.8*2.5 75 51 61 2349274 DARD-L1-18-M
25 71.5*2.5 79*2.5 100 67.1 75.5 2349275 DARD-L1-25-M
32 80.5*2.5 88*2.5 125 80.3 91 2349276 DARD-L1-32-M
40 94.5*2.5 104.5*2.5 150 104 117 2349277 DARD-L1-40-M
50 125.5*4 135.5*4 175 124 139 2349278 DARD-L1-50-M
63 142*4 152*4 200 138 153 2349279 DARD-L1-63-M
80 187.5*4 199.5*4 260 182.9 212.5 2349280 DARD-L1-80-M
31
Adapter plate DAMF
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories

Fo r0
[mm]
D3 HI H2 H3 H4 LI L2 L3
18 M4 2.1 43.8 5 57.8*2.5 92 75 35
25 M5 5 57 8 75*2.5 112.4 100 40
32 M5 5 66 8 84*2.5 133 125 40.5
40 M6 6 78 10 99*2.5 162 150 45
50 M8 8 106 10 130*4 200 175 61
63 M8 8 122 10 146*4 214 200 61
80 Ml 2 9 158 12 194*4 322.4 260 109
Fo r0
[mm]
L4 L5 L6
max.
L10 L l l Weight Part No. Type
18 10 - 61 20 40 127 2349281 DAMF-18-FKP
25 33 - 75.5 66 - 265 2349282 DAMF-25-FKP
32 33 - 91 66 - 308 2349283 DAMF-32-FKP
40 38 - 117 76 - 593 2349284 DAMF-40-FKP
50 51 - 139 102 - 966 2349285 DAMF-50-FKP
63 51 - 153 102 - 1042 2349286 DAMF-63-FKP
80 85 95 212.5 170 190 2817 2349287 DAMF-80-FKP
33
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Ordering data
For 0 Description Order code Part No. Type PU«
Slot nut ABAN/NST2) Technical data Internet: hmbn
18, 25 For mounting slot Y 8003032 ABAN-1M4-5 4
18, 25 • For mounting slot
• Piston 0 1 8  and 25: cannot be used with DGC-...-D2
(compressed air connection at both ends)
526091 NST-HMV-M4 10
32, 40 For mounting slot 150914 NST-5-M5 1
50, 63, 80 150915 NST-8-M6
Slot cover ABP2) Technical data Internet: abp
32, 40 For mounting slot В 151681 ABP-5 2
50, 63, 80 Every 0.5 m 151682 ABP-8
18, 25, 32,
40, 50, 63,
80
For sensor slot
Every 0.5 m
S 563360 ABP-5-S1 2
One-way flow control valve GRLA Technical data Internet: grla
18 Metal design - 193137 GRLA-M5-QS-3-D
193138 GRLA-M5-QS-4-D
25, 32 193142 GRLA-Vfe-QS-3-D
193143 GRLA-Vfe-QS-4-D
193144 GRLA-Vfe-QS-6-D
193145 GRLA-Vs-QS-8-D
40, 50 193146 GRLA-Vi-QS-6-D
193147 GRLA-Vi-QS-8-D
193148 GRLA-Vi-QS-lO-D
63 193149 GRLA-3/8-QS-6-D
193150 GRLA-3/8-QS-8-D
193151 GRLA-3/8-QS-10-D
80 193152 GRLA-1/2-QS-12-D
1) Packaging unit
2) Suitable for ATEX areas
■ f  _ Note
When using the variant DGC-K-...-D2 proximity sensors that are inserted in
(supply port at both ends), only the slot from above can be used.
Ordering data -  Proximity sensors for T-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data 4  Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length
[m]
Part No. Type
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8xl, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12xl, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8xl, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
34
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Ordering data -  Proximity sensors for T-slot, magnetic reed Technical data ^  Internet: sme